



## **PROCLAMATION**

## OF THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## RECOGNIZING SUPERVISOR DAN GJERDE FOR HIS SERVICE ON THE MENDOCINO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND HIS SERVICE TO THE COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

**WHEREAS**, Supervisor Dan Gjerde was elected in 2012 to represent Mendocino County's Fourth District and has served with integrity and dedication for 12 years, working tirelessly for the benefit of all County residents; and

WHEREAS, prior to joining the Board of Supervisors, Supervisor Gjerde served on the Fort Bragg City Council, earning respect for his leadership and commitment to revitalizing his community; and

WHEREAS, during his time as Supervisor, Dan Gjerde has served on numerous boards and committees, including the Mendocino County Board of Retirement, and Mendocino Council of Governments (MCOG), where he championed equitable access to transportation and sustainable planning; and

WHEREAS, Supervisor Gjerde has been a strong advocate for environmental stewardship and public safety, securing funding for fire preparedness, clean energy projects, and permanent support for the County library system; and

**WHEREAS,** through sound public policy and active community engagement, Supervisor Gjerde has positively impacted the safety, welfare, and quality of life of Mendocino County residents; and

WHEREAS, the people of Mendocino County deeply appreciate Supervisor Gjerde's leadership, dedication, and commitment to public service.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Supervisors of the County of Mendocino, hereby honors Supervisor Dan Gjerde for his outstanding service, significant contributions, and lasting impact on the County of Mendocino.

Da	te	٨	•
υa	ιc	u	





